

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 16903
of 2026**

=====

SANGITABEN W/O BHARATJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KARTIKEY D KANOJIYA(11031) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR YUVRAJBRAHMBHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 18/08/2026
ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Kartikey D. Kanojiya for the respondent, matter is adjourned to **27th August, 2027.**

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai