

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 16903
of 2026**

=====

SANGITABEN W/O BHARATJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Applicant

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent - State

MR JAL S UNWALLA, SENIOR ADVOCATE with
MR KARTIKEY D KANOJIYA(11031) for the Original Complainant

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 03/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant/s, after arguing the matter for sometime, under instructions, seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted. This application stands disposed of, as withdrawn.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

M.H. DAVE/87